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Full-time Employment

Respondents were asked to indicate the relationship of their position to their majottaidcareer goals. Respondents in the
military or in postgraduation stipend-paid service positions are excluded from this section.

Overall,90% of students with full-time employment reported that they considered their jolrdtateel to their major, compared
with 89% in 20142015 and 88% in 2013-2014.

2013-2014  2014-2015 2015-2016

College (n=759) (n=812) (n=846)
Arts and Sciences 62% 62% 68%
Business Administration 95% 96% 94%-
Communication 79% 82% 87%-
Education 96% 94% 979 G-
Engineering 94% 96% 96%-
Health Sciences 86% 7% 90%-
Nursing 99% 100% 90 [ EG__
Professional Studies 83% 83% 69%-
Ovwerall 88% 89% 9o0v NI

In 2015-201693% of students with full-time employment reported that they consider their jolrétatesl to their career goals
and/or an entry-level path that will allow them to achieve their career goals. This is a slight decrease from 2014-2015 (95%) and
2013-2014 (95%) graduates.

2013-2014  2014-2015 2015-2016

College (n=757) (n=804) (n=838)
Arts and Sciences 85% 84% 75%

Business Administration 97% 98% 96%-
Communication 89% 94% 93%-
Education 100% 100% 1000/_
Engineering 99% 97% o979 I
Health Sciences 92% 85% 86%-
Nursing 100% 100% 99, NG
Professional Studies 92% 50% 77%-

Overall 95% 95% 939 [ EGIN
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The table below shows gross starting salaries of full-time, non-temporary employed graduates by college. Respondents in the
College of Professional Studies are excluded due to a small number of respondents. The salary numbers exclude those active
the military, those in a post-graduation stipend-paid service position, those in a temporary position, and those employed as
Medical Scribes. About 67 percent of full-time employed respondents reported salary information on the survey (compared witt
79% in 2014-15 and 80% in 2013-14).

Number of

Respondents
Overall
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